# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/05/2004

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aprons Unlimited, Inc.		10/05/2004	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Broder Bros., Co.	
Street Address:	4800 Street Road	
Internal Address:	6 Neshaminy Interplex, 6th Floor	
City:	Trevose	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19053	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2952243	HARVARD SQUARE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Address Line 2:

900056467

Fax Number: (312)861-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-861-2000 Phone:

Email: dgasiorowski@kirkland.com

Kirkland & Ellis LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 200 East Randolph Drive

c/o Seth Traxler, Esq. Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38619-12 DRG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Seth Traxler

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0890** 

Signature:	/Seth Traxler/
Date:	08/24/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=apronsunlimited#page1.tif source=apronsunlimited#page2.tif source=apronsunlimited#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0891

MICHIGAN	<b></b>			
100-100-100		OF CONSUMER & INDUST	RY SERVICES	
Tole Received	BUNEAU OF	COMMERCIAL SERVICES  FORBUREAU (SECONLY)	1/2/07	C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
		A CHENGS OSE ANTI	<b>1</b> 50	iled
OCT 0 5 2004	<b>!</b> .	•		•
f	712- dan	nc@ve on the date filed, unless a	OCT	0 5 2004
٠.		dele willin 90 days after sposked	001	V & 2004
	data is stated in the	document.	_	
	125		A	ninistrator MMERGIAL SEFINGES
517-663-2525 Re	ef #450~	· · ·	BINIBENI CIR CC	MMEHONF SELAIĞEĞ
Attn: Chervi	), DIYOA	1		
MICHIGAN RUNNE	R SERVICE	1	EFFECTIVEDATE: 1	0-5-04
P.O. Box 266				espeimed remon: December 31,
Eaton Rapids,	MI 4882/	1	; ·	ferred assumed names appear in its
		and address you exter above.		
a salt diank docm	eachtann be bresen	to the registered office.		
•				
		CERTIFICATE OF ME	enero	
•				_
		y Parent and Subsidiary		
	(Please n	ead information and instruction	ins on the last pag	<b>(a)</b>
•				
				•
· Discovered to M	he mundalene of d	4 201 Dublic Auto of 4022 the c		Non massachen dies Gelletting
Cartificate:	is provisions yi Ak	of 284, Public Acts of 1972, the u	ricessifisën ecchess	nous meccane use ichowing
1. a. The name of ea	ach constituent co	rporation and its identification nu	mber is:	
•		•	•	
Broder Bros., Co	k.			186-834
	i inc			
Antitra I Internal				•
Aprons Unlimited	4 1100			
Aprons Unlimited	,			
		Nice and its identification number	r ir	
		etion and its identification numbe	er is:	
	8 surviving corpor	etion and its identification numbe	er is:	188-831/
b. The name of the	8 surviving corpor	stion and its identification numbe	er is:	188-83-4
b. The name of the Broder Bros., Co.	s surviving corpor		er is:	188-83-4
b. The name of the	s surviving corpor		or is:	188-83-4
b. The name of the Broder Bros., Co.	s surviving corpor	tate:		
b. The name of the Broder Bros., Co.	e surviving corporation, a		Numb	188-83 <sup>1</sup> / er of shares owned by the corporation in each class
b. The name of the Broder Bros., Co. c. For each subsidi	e surviving corporation, s	tate: Number of outstanding shares in each class	Numb parent	er of shares owned by the corporation in each class
b. The name of the Broder Bros., Co. c. For each subsidi	e surviving corporation, s	tate: Number of outstanding shares in each class	Numb parent	er of shares owned by the corporation in each class
b. The name of the Broder Bros., Co. c. For each subsidi	e surviving corporation, s	tate: Number of outstanding shares in each class	Numb parent	er of shares owned by the corporation in each class
b. The name of the Broder Bros., Co. c. For each subsidi	e surviving corporation, s	tate: Number of outstanding	Numb parent	er of shares owned by the
b. The name of the Broder Bros., Co.	e surviving corporation, s	tate: Number of outstanding shares in each class	Numb parent	er of shares owned by the corporation in each class
b. The name of the Broder Bros., Co. c. For each subsidi	e surviving corporation, s	tate: Number of outstanding shares in each class	Numb parent	er of shares owned by the corporation in each class
b. The name of the Broder Bros., Co. c. For each subsidi	e surviving corporation, s	tate: Number of outstanding shares in each class	Numb parent	er of shares owned by the corporation in each class
b. The name of the Broder Bros., Co. c. For each subsidi	e surviving corporation, s	tate: Number of outstanding shares in each class	Numb parent	er of shares owned by the corporation in each class
b. The name of the Broder Bros., Co. c. For each subsidi	e surviving corporation, s	tate: Number of outstanding shares in each class	Numb parent	er of shares owned by the corporation in each class
b. The name of the Broder Bros., Co. c. For each subsidi	e surviving corporation, s	tate: Number of outstanding shares in each class	Numb parent	er of shares owned by the corporation in each class

\$62.50 170285 SUCK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0892

d. The manner and basis of converting the shares of each constituent corporation is as follows:	
The stock of the subsidiary compositions will be associated and no newment made to the parent composition.	The stock of the
parent corporation will remain unchanged.	
•	
•	
·	
e. The amendments to the Articles or a Restatement of the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corpor	office to be
effected by the margar are as follows:	
Not applicable	
	1
	}
•	
& Other and the collins of the colli	
f. Other provisions with respect to the merger are as follows:	}
Not applicable	Ì
	].
	.[
	Į.
. •	Ī
• .	
•	Ī
-	1
·	·
	J

**GOLD SEAL APPEARS ONLY ON ORIGINAL** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0893

2. The merg complied	er is permitted by the state or country under whose law it is it with that law in effecting the merger.	recorporated and each foreign corpor	ration has
The const	not applicable) ent to the merger by the shareholders of the substitlary corporation. (Such consent is necessary if the Articles of Incorporation from the parcentage of the shares owned by the parcentage of the shares owned by the parcentage.	ion require approval of the merger b	Articles of ry the vote of
The conse Articles of	not applicable) ent to the merger by the shareholders of the perent corperati incorporation require shareholder approval of the merger, the subsidiary is to be the surviving corporation.)	on was obtained. (Such consent is e plan of merger amends its Articles	necessary if its of incorpora-
- 5. (Complete	only if an effective date is desired other than the date of filin		· <u> </u>
• •	rahali beeffective on the 5th day of October	. 2004	_•
•			·
•			
	Signedithis 30th day of September .	, 2004	•
	Broder Bros., Co.		
	(Name of parent corporation	1)	
•	By Vencent Inc	Annual II	
•	Broder Bres., Co.  (Name of personal particular of the second of the sec	and additional	
	(Typeor Frin(Name)		
• •			

GOLD SEAL APPEARS ONLY ON ORIGINAL

RECORDED: 08/24/2006

TRADEMARK -

REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0894